BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Phillip T. Reid, who passed from this life on May 30, 2019.

WHEREAS,

PHILLIP T. REID

passed from this life on May 30, 2019, at the age of 28, and services were held for family and friends on June 8, 2019 at Mason Temple C.O.G.I.C, 6098 N. 35th St.; and

WHEREAS, Phillip T. Reid was born in Milwaukee, Wisconsin on April 6, 1991 to Phyllis Reid and Nicholas Freeman; and

WHEREAS, Phillip T. Reid graduated from Willowbrook High School of Villa Park, IL in 2009, and furthered his education at Worsham Mortuary College, and he worked in mortician services at the House of Branch Funeral Home in Chicago and in the family business at Reid's New Golden Gate Funeral Home in Milwaukee with aspirations to help the family business grow; and

WHEREAS, Phillip T. Reid was a person of the people, selfless, and always willing to help without being asked, his presence would always light up a room, and he provided genuine and unconditional love to all of his family members; and

WHEREAS, Phillip T. Reid leaves to cherish his memory his loving girlfriend, Shabre Green, his children, and a whole host of loving friends and family members; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Phillip T. Reid and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine, upstanding man; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Phillip T. Reid.

Introduced by Common Council members Chantia Lewis, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 18, 2019.